We wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today, i.e. 

Tuesday, August 11, 2020 (the “Board Meeting”), has, inter alia, approved the following: 

Buyback of Shares 

Buyback of fully paid up Equity Shares of face value of INR 10 (Rupee Ten only) each not exceeding 

5,66,666 (Five Lacs Sixty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Six only) Equity Shares (representing 3.04% 

of the total paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on March 31, 2020) at a price of INR 600 

(Six Hundred rupees only) per Equity Share payable in cash for an aggregate amount not exceeding 

INR 34,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Thirty Four Crores only), excluding taxes payable under Income 

Tax Act, 1961 and expenses to be incurred for the buyback like transaction costs viz. brokerage, 

securities transaction tax, GST, stamp duty, etc., which is 9.95% and 9.49% of the fully paid-up 

equity share capital and free reserves (including Securities Premium Account) as per the latest